
INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT BOARD 

 

 

MEMBERSHIP: 11 

 

TERMS:  6 Years 

 

APPOINTMENTS: 4 by County Commission 

   4 by City Council 

   3 jointly by County and City 

 

PURPOSE:  Issuance of industrial bonds 

 

COMPENSATION: None 

 

                Sponsor        Term Expires: 

 

V. J. Dodson       County  4-30-19 

 

Amanda Elmore Amanda.elmore@fnbotn.com  County  4-30-19 

 

Jack Chadwell       County  4-30-19 

 

Clark West  clark.west@fnbotn.com  County  4-30-19 

 

Karen Cole  karenc@psbgroup.com   Joint  4-30-21 

 

Bobby Randolph brandolph@vec.org   Joint  4-30-21  

Vice Chair 

 

Joe Salvato  JSalvato@ccb-financial.com  Joint  4-30-21 

 

Gary Greene  wjgreene@hotmail.com  City  4-30-17 

Chair 

 

Jim Young  jimyoungreporter@gmail.com City  4-30-17 

Secretary/Treasurer 

 

Larry Sherrill  court@cumberlandcountytn.gov City  4-30-17 

 

Pepe Perron  campnak@frontiernet.net  City  5-1-17 
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